

SR0231 LRB095 12382 KXB 37332 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
- 3 learn of the death of Sally A. Sabo of O'Fallon, who passed
- 4 away on May 21, 2007; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Sally A. Sabo, nee Burns, was born November 30,
- 6 1934, in Granite City; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Mrs. Sabo was a former owner and operator of The
- 8 Robin's Nest Florist in Lebanon; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Sally Sabo was a 1952 graduate of St. Theresa
- 10 Academy in East St. Louis; and
- 11 WHEREAS, She was preceded in death by her parents, James E,
- 12 and Gayle, nee Isbell, Burns; and
- 13 WHEREAS, The passing of Sally Sabo will be deeply felt by
- 14 all those who knew and loved her, especially her husband, Frank
- J. Sabo; her children, John (Jane) Sabo, Joseph (Carolyn) Sabo,
- and Kathy (Don) Dannenberg; and her grandchildren, Michael
- Sabo, Joseph Sabo, Mary Sabo, Jennifer Sabo, Greg Sabo, Ryan
- 18 Dannenberg and David Dannenberg; therefore, be it
- 19 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL

- 1 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 2 her family and friends, the passing of Sally A. Sabo; and be it
- 3 further
- 4 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 5 presented to the family of Sally A. Sabo as a symbol of our
- 6 sympathy.